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CENTERPOINT ENERGY HOUSTON ELECTRIC, LLC 
PUC DOCKET NO. 56211 

SOAH DOCKET NO. 473-24-13232 

OFFICE OF PUBLIC UTILITY COUNSEL 
REQUEST NO.: OPUC-RFI02-01 

QUESTION: 

Please provide detailed support forthe Long Lead Time Facilities (LLTF) included in allareas of the 
revenue requirement. 

ANSWER: 

Please see OPUC-RFI02-01 Attachment 1.xlsx forthe support of the LLTF Regulatory Asset 
included in the revenue requirement. 

SPONSOR: 
Kristie Colvin/Carla Kneipp 

RESPONSIVE DOCUMENTS: 
OPUC-RFI02-01 Attachment 1.xlsx 

Page 1 of 1 



SOAH DOCKET NO. 473-24-13232 
PUC Docket No. 56211 

OPUC-RFI02-01 Attachment 1.xlsx 
Page 1 of 1 

Pre-tax WACC Annual Monthly 
Long-term Debt 2.519% 0.210% 
Common Equity 5.057% 0.400% 
Total 7.575% 0.610% 

PURA 39.918 M&S Debt Equity Total Total 
Average M&S Above Incremental Cumulative Prior Month Cum. Debt Equity Total Monthly Cumulative Cumulative Cumulative Cumulative 

M&S Balance M&S Balance Test Year Levels 0&M 0&M Regulatory Asset Carrying Costs Carrying Costs Carrying Costs Carrying Costs Carrying Costs Carrying Costs Regulatory Asset 
August-21 $ 5,945,341.77 $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ -
September-21 $ 9,083,708.79 $ 7,514,525.28 $ 98,838,484.99 $ - $ $ - $ 15,780.50 $ 30,058.10 $ 45,838.60 $ 15,780.50 $ 30,058.10 $ 45,838.60 $ 45,838.60 
October-21 $ 9,295,848.40 $ 9,189,778.60 $ 120,708,255.88 $ - $ - $ 45,838.60 $ 19,394.80 $ 36,942.47 $ 56,337.27 $ 35,175.30 $ 67,000.57 $ 102,175.87 $ 102,175.87 
November-21 $ 11,833,522.91 $ 10,564,685.66 $ 139,531,446.18 $ - $ - $ 102,175.87 $ 22,400.41 $ 42,667.45 $ 65,067.86 $ 57,575.71 $ 109,668.02 $ 167,243.73 $ 167,243.73 
December-21 $ 15,424,517.12 $ 13,629,020.01 $ 148,082,209.28 $ - $ - $ 167,243.73 $ 28,972.15 $ 55,185.05 $ 84,157.20 $ 86,547.86 $ 164,853.07 $ 251,400.93 $ 251,400.93 
January-22 $ 20,590,522.71 $ 18,007,519.91 $ 158,314,289.62 $ - $ - $ 251,400.93 $ 38,343.73 $ 73,035.68 $ 111,379.41 $ 124,891.59 $ 237,888.75 $ 362,780.34 $ 362,780.34 
February-22 $ 18,212,606.91 $ 19,401,564.81 $ 161,397,010.35 $ - $ - $ 362,780.34 $ 41,505.12 $ 79,057.38 $ 120,562.50 $ 166,396.71 $ 316,946.13 $ 483,342.84 $ 483,342.84 
March-22 $ 22,071,573.38 $ 20,142,090.15 $ 155,707,930.17 $ - $ - $ 483,342.84 $ 43,313.41 $ 82,501.73 $ 125,815.14 $ 209,710.12 $ 399,447.86 $ 609,157.98 $ 609,157.98 
April-22 $ 18,671,196.40 $ 20,371,384.89 $ 153,838,420.39 $ - $ - $ 609,157.98 $ 44,059.14 $ 83,922.17 $ 127,981.31 $ 253,769.26 $ 483,370.03 $ 737,139.29 $ 737,139.29 
May-22 $ 20,940,102.88 $ 19,805,649.64 $ 171,301,638.58 $ - $ - $ 737,139.29 $ 43,139.86 $ 82,171.16 $ 125,311.02 $ 296,909.12 $ 565,541.19 $ 862,450.31 $ 862,450.31 
June-22 $ 25,057,311.82 $ 22,998,707.35 $ 184,510,221.57 $ - $ - $ 862,450.31 $ 50,108.43 $ 95,444.63 $ 145,553.06 $ 347,017.55 $ 660,985.82 $ 1,008,003.37 $ 1,008,003.37 
July-22 $ 27,364,457.16 $ 26,210,884.49 $ 204,365,550.03 $ - $ - $ 1,008,003.37 $ 57,159.66 $ 108,875.55 $ 166,035.21 $ 404,177.21 $ 769,861.37 $ 1,174,038.58 $ 1,174,038.58 
August-22 $ 34,629,058.34 $ 30,996,757.75 $ 213,168,662.16 $ - $ - $ 1,174,038.58 $ 67,558.67 $ 128,683.19 $ 196,241.86 $ 471,735.88 $ 898,544.56 $ 1,370,280.44 $ 1,370,280.44 
September-22 $ 36,246,477.22 $ 35,437,767.78 $ 243,308,667.43 $ - $ - $ 1,370,280.44 $ 77,296.90 $ 147,232.19 $ 224,529.09 $ 549,032.78 $ 1,045,776.75 $ 1,594,809.53 $ 1,594,809.53 
October-22 $ 37,354,258.84 $ 36,800,368.03 $ 263,797,156.26 $ - $ - $ 1,594,809.53 $ 80,629.87 $ 153,580.71 $ 234,210.58 $ 629,662.65 $ 1,199,357.46 $ 1,829,020.11 $ 1,829,020.11 
November-22 $ 37,151,811.48 $ 37,253,035.16 $ 287,918,965.76 $ - $ - $ 1,829,020.11 $ 82,072.32 $ 156,328.22 $ 238,400.54 $ 711,734.97 $ 1,355,685.68 $ 2,067,420.65 $ 2,067,420.65 
December-22 $ 34,771,997.42 $ 35,961,904.45 $ 323,689,915.75 $ - $ - $ 2,067,420.65 $ 79,861.58 $ 152,117.30 $ 231,978.88 $ 791,596.55 $ 1,507,802.98 $ 2,299,399.53 $ 2,299,399.53 

Total $ 791,596.55 $ 1,507,802.98 $ 2,299,399.53 

PURA 39.918 M&S Debt Equity Total Total 
Average M&S Above Incremental Cumulative Prior Month Cum. Debt Equity Total Monthly Cumulative Cumulative Cumulative Cumulative 

M&S Balance M&S Balance Test Year Levels 0&M 0&M Regulatory Asset Carrying Costs Carrying Costs Carrying Costs Carrying Costs Carrying Costs Carrying Costs Regulatory Asset 
January·23 $ 38,538,352.31 $ 36,655,174.86 $ 335,552,492.94 $ 623,727.00 $ 623,727.00 $ 2,299,399.53 $ 82,459.52 $ 157,065.75 $ 239,525.27 $ 874,056.07 $ 1,664,868.73 $ 2,538,924.80 $ 3,162,651.80 
February23 $ 39,946,615.29 $ 39,242,483.80 $ 334,152,860.88 $ - $ 623,727.00 $ 3,162,651.80 $ 89,050.78 $ 169,620.54 $ 258,671.32 $ 963,106.85 $ 1,834,489.27 $ 2,797,596.12 $ 3,421,323.12 
March-23 $ 44,104,601.59 $ 42,025,608.44 $ 352,854,020.47 $ - $ 623,727.00 $ 3,421,323.12 $ 95,438.56 $ 181,787.73 $ 277,226.29 $ 1,058,545.41 $ 2,016,277.00 $ 3,074,822.41 $ 3,698,549.41 
April-23 $ 45,336,130.47 $ 44,720,366.03 $ 363,938,041.81 $ - $ 623,727.00 $ 3,698,549.41 $ 101,679.72 $ 193,675.66 $ 295,355.38 $ 1,160,225.13 $ 2,209,952.66 $ 3,370,177.79 $ 3,993,904.79 
May-23 $ 47,758,871.47 $ 46,547,500.97 $ 347,564,234.61 $ - $ 623,727.00 $ 3,993,904.79 $ 106,136.95 $ 202,165.62 $ 308,302.57 $ 1,266,362.08 $ 2,412,118.28 $ 3,678,480.36 $ 4,302,207.36 
June-23 $ 45,080,659.14 $ 46,419,765.30 $ 330,410,861.30 $ - $ 623,727.00 $ 4,302,207.36 $ 106,516.14 $ 202,887.89 $ 309,404.03 $ 1,372,878.22 $ 2,615,006.17 $ 3,987,884.39 $ 4,611,611.39 
July-23 $ 46,728,107.38 $ 45,904,383.26 $ 332,959,835.00 $ - $ 623,727.00 $ 4,611,611.39 $ 106,083.59 $ 202,063.98 $ 308,147.57 $ 1,478,961.81 $ 2,817,070.15 $ 4,296,031.96 $ 4,919,758.96 
August-23 $ 52,059,090.00 $ 49,393,598.69 $ 330,729,422.58 $ - $ 623,727.00 $ 4,919,758.96 $ 114,058.05 $ 217,253.43 $ 331,311.48 $ 1,593,019.86 $ 3,034,323.58 $ 4,627,343.44 $ 5,251,070.44 
September-23 $ 55,920,465.00 $ 53,989,777.50 $ 341,776,182.00 $ - $ 623,727.00 $ 5,251,070.44 $ 124,405.78 $ 236,963.39 $ 361,369.17 $ 1,717,425.64 $ 3,271,286.97 $ 4,988,712.61 $ 5,612,439.61 
October-23 $ 52,868,455.00 $ 54,394,460.00 $ 355,912,389.00 $ - $ 623,727.00 $ 5,612,439.61 $ 126,014.49 $ 240,027.60 $ 366,042.09 $ 1,843,440.13 $ 3,511,314.57 $ 5,354,754.70 $ 5,978,481.70 
November-23 $ 52,896,122.00 $ 52,882,288.50 $ 374,100,380.00 $ - $ 623,727.00 $ 5,978,481.70 $ 123,607.62 $ 235,443.08 $ 359,050.70 $ 1,967,047.75 $ 3,746,757.65 $ 5,713,805.40 $ 6,337,532.40 
December-23 $ 31,161,482.00 $ 42,028,802.00 $ 290,081,457.00 $ - $ 623,727.00 $ 6,337,532.40 $ 101,569.30 $ 193,465.34 $ 295,034.64 $ 2,068,617.05 $ 3,940,222.99 $ 6,008,840.04 $ 6,632,567.04 

Total $ 1,277,020.50 $ 2,432,420.01 $ 3,709,440.51 $ 2,068,617.05 $ 3,940,222.99 $ 6,008,840.04 

$ 6,008,840.04 LLTF Carrying Costs 
Source: Regulatory Accounting $ 1,584,714.00 Property Tax 

$ 7,593,554.04 GL179049 
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CENTERPOINT ENERGY HOUSTON ELECTRIC, LLC 
PUC DOCKET NO. 56211 

SOAH DOCKET NO. 473-24-13232 

OFFICE OF PUBLIC UTILITY COUNSEL 
REQUEST NO.: OPUC-RF102-02 

QUESTION: 

Please refer to the testimony of Kristie L. Colvin at page 864. Regarding the cloud computing 
deferral request, please explain how this is different from capitalizing the balance and getting 
recovery in the future, while similar to new assets placed in service subsequent to December 31, 
2023. 

ANSWER: 

As discussed by Ms. Colvin in her testimony, a deferred regulatory asset is being requested for 
certain cloud computing arrangement costs. The request is different from capitalizing the balance 
and getting recovery in the future in several regards. First, the request is not for the entirety of the 
costs, but rather is to defer a portion of the difference between the amount included in base rates 
and actual amounts incurred. The request also allows either for a reduction of the regulatory asset 
or creation of a regulatory liability if the actual amounts are less. 

SPONSOR: 
Kristie Colvin 

RESPONSIVE DOCUMENTS: 
None 

Page 1 of 1 



CENTERPOINT ENERGY HOUSTON ELECTRIC, LLC 
PUC DOCKET NO. 56211 

SOAH DOCKET NO. 473-24-13232 

OFFICE OF PUBLIC UTILITY COUNSEL 
REQUEST NO.: OPUC-RF102-03 

QUESTION: 

Please provide the contractual agreements between the Company or an affiliate and each consultant 
it hired to assist in Docket No. 56211, including any consultants who did not file direct testimony. 

ANSWER: 

Please refer to witness Myles Reynolds confidential workpaper WP-MFR-02-Confidential-Outside 
Counsel Guidelines_Expert Consulting Engagement Letters and Agreements.pdf. The workpaper 
contains copies of the agreements between the Company or an affiliate and each consultant hired 
to assist in Docket 56211. 

Attached is a confidential index displaying the page location of each agreement in the above 
mentioned workpaper. 

The attachment is confidential and is being provided pursuant to the Protective Order 
issue in Docket No. 56211. 

SPONSOR: 
Brad Tutunjian 

RESPONSIVE DOCUMENTS: 
OPUC RFI02-03 Index for Consulting Agreements (Confidential).xlsx 

Page 1 of 1 cn
 



CENTERPOINT ENERGY HOUSTON ELECTRIC, LLC 
PUC DOCKET NO. 56211 

SOAH DOCKET NO. 473-24-13232 

OFFICE OF PUBLIC UTILITY COUNSEL 
REQUEST NO.: OPUC-RF102-04 

QUESTION: 

Please confirm or deny that the Company or any parent or affiliate is a member of Edison Electric 
Institute? 

a. If so, how much is the yearly membership expense, and what amount or portion of that expense 
is attributed to lobbying? Please explain your response. 

ANSWER: 

CenterPoint Energy, Inc is a member of Edison Electric Institute. 

a. The 2023 EEI annual membership for CenterPoint Energy, Inc was $1,006,705 in total. This 
amount was paid in December 2022 and recorded as a prepaid with monthly amortization in 
2023 split between the Company ($789,720) and CenterPoint Energy Indiana South Electric 
(CEI South Electric) ($216,985). Consistent with Internal Revenue Code requirements, the 
Regular Activities portion of membership dues ($685,870 forthe Company and $188,407 for 
CEI South Electric) includes activities related to influencing legislation and political campaign 
activity estimated at 13%. Also consistent with Internal Revenue Code requirements, the 
Industry Issues portion of membership dues ($68,587 for the Company and $18,841 for CEI 
South Electric) includes activities related to influencing legislation and political campaign activity 
estimated at 20%. 

SPONSOR: 
Kristie Colvin 

RESPONSIVE DOCUMENTS: 
None 

Page 1 of 1 
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CENTERPOINT ENERGY HOUSTON ELECTRIC, LLC 
PUC DOCKET NO. 56211 

SOAH DOCKET NO. 473-24-13232 

OFFICE OF PUBLIC UTILITY COUNSEL 
REQUEST NO.: OPUC-RF102-05 

QUESTION: 

Please clarify whether the Company's parent company allocates any of its Edison Electric Institute 
membership dues to the Company. 

a. If so, how much is allocated to the Company? Please explain. 

ANSWER: 

Please see the response to OPUC 02-04 for explanation of how Edison Electric Institute 
membership dues are paid and recorded and the related impact to the Company. 

SPONSOR: 
Kristie Colvin 

RESPONSIVE DOCUMENTS: 
None 

Page 1 of 1 



CENTERPOINT ENERGY HOUSTON ELECTRIC, LLC 
PUC DOCKET NO. 56211 

SOAH DOCKET NO. 473-24-13232 

OFFICE OF PUBLIC UTILITY COUNSEL 
REQUEST NO.: OPUC-RF102-06 

QUESTION: 

Please list all charitable contributions the Company made in 2023. Please also include the name of 
each organization contributed to and the amount contributed, or estimated to be contributed, to each 
organization in each year from 2021 through 2024. 

ANSWER: 

Please see OPUC-RFI02-06 Attachment 1.xlsx for each organization and amount contributed or 
estimated in each year from 2021 through 2024. 

SPONSOR: 
Kristie Colvin 

RESPONSIVE DOCUMENTS: 
OPUC-RFI02-06 Attachment 1.xlsx 

Page 1 of 1 
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CenterPoint Energy 
OPUC 02-06 RFI - Charitable Contributions 2021 - 2024 

SOAH DOCKET NO. 473-24-13232 
PUC Docket No. 56211 

OPUC-RFI02-06 Attachment 1.xlsx 
Page 1 of 10 

line no. Vendor Amount YEAR 
1 CENTRAL FORT BEND CHAMBER OF COMMERCE 1,000 2021 
2 AMERICAN LEADERSHIP FORUM 5,000 2021 
3 ASSOCIATION OF CHINESE AMERICAN PROFESSIONALS 2,000 2021 
4 BOYS AND GIRLS CLUB OF BRAZORIA COUNTY 2,500 2021 
5 CAREER AND RECOVERY RESOURCE 10,000 2021 
6 CENTER FOR HOUSTONS FUTURE 14,000 2021 
7 CENTRAL FORT BEND CHAMBER OF COMMERCE 850 2021 
8 CENTRAL HOUSTON, INC 10,000 2021 
9 CHANGE HAPPENS 5,000 2021 
10 CITY OF ROSENBERG 515 2021 
11 CITY OF WEST UNIVERSITY 500 2021 
12 GALVESTON BAY FOUNDATION 2,500 2021 
13 GALVESTON DAILY NEWS 500 2021 
14 GOODWILL HOUSTON 6,500 2021 
15 GREATER BRAZORIA COUNTY ASSOCIATION FOR CITIZENS WITH HK 1,545 2021 
16 GREATER HOUSTON PARTNERSHIP 12,000 2021 
17 GREATER NORTH HOUSTON YOUTH ALLIANCE 5,000 2021 
18 GULF COAST BIRD OBSERVATORY 5,000 2021 
19 GULF COAST REGIONAL BLOOD CENTER 10,000 2021 
20 HAAM 1,000 2021 
21 HERMANN PARK CONSERVANCY 5,000 2021 
22 HOUSTON AREA WOMEN'S CENTER 10,000 2021 
23 HOUSTON CIVIC EVENTS 10,000 2021 
24 HOUSTON FIRST 25,000 2021 
25 HOUSTON LIVESTOCK SHOW 1,100 2021 
26 HOUSTON URBAN FORESTRY COUNCIL 5,000 2021 
27 INTERFAITH MINISTRIES 10,000 2021 
28 KIDS UNLIMITED FOUNDATION 7,178 2021 
29 LA PORTE BAYSHORE CHAMBER OF COMMERCE 1,500 2021 
30 LATIN WOMENS INITIATIVE 3,500 2021 
31 LEADERSHIP HOUSTON 2,000 2021 
32 MARCH OF DIMES 5,000 2021 
33 NORTH CHANNELAREA CHAMBEROFCOMMERCE 3,000 2021 
34 NORTH HOUSTON ASSOCIATION 4,000 2021 
35 PASADENA LIVESTOCK SHOW & RODEO 865 2021 
36 PASADENA STRAWBERRY FESTIVAL 500 2021 
37 PATRONS FOR BELLAIRE PARKS 500 2021 
38 ROTARY CLUB OF BAYTOWN 2,500 2021 
39 ROTARY CLUB OF HUMBLE 500 2021 
40 SALVATION ARMY WOMEN'S AUXILLIARY 10,000 2021 
41 SERVICE LEAGUE OF BAYTOWN 2,000 2021 
42 SOLE' ANA STABLES 52,000 2021 
43 TEXAS AFFILIATION OF AFFORDABLE HOUSING PROVIDERS 1,250 2021 
44 TEXAS DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION - TRAFFIC OPERATION: 23,200 2021 
45 THE NATURE CONSERVANCY IN TEXAS 2,500 2021 
46 THE WILDLIFE CENTER OF TEXAS 15,000 2021 
47 TODAYS HARBOR FOR CHILDREN 5,000 2021 
48 TPW FOUNDATION 1,000 2021 
49 TREES FOR HOUSTON 7,500 2021 
50 UNBOUND HOUSTON 500 2021 
51 UNITED RIVERSIDE REBUILDING CORPORATION 800 2021 
52 VFW POST 912 500 2021 
53 WESTUPARKS.ORG 2,500 2021 
54 WHARTON CHAMBER OF COMMERCE & AGRICULTURE 500 2021 
55 WOODLANDS RECYCLES 2,060 2021 
56 CROSBY-HUFFMAN CHAMBER OF COMMERCE 250 2021 
57 ECONOMIC ALLIANCE HOUSTON PORT REGION 206 2021 
58 ELMINA SHRINE CENTER 560 2021 
59 FORT BEND CHAMBER OF COMMERCE 30 2021 
60 FORT BEND COUNTY LEPC 100 2021 
61 HOMEAID HOUSTON 75 2021 

Page 1 of 10 9 



CenterPoint Energy 
OPUC 02-06 RFI - Charitable Contributions 2021 - 2024 

SOAH DOCKET NO. 473-24-13232 
PUC Docket No. 56211 

OPUC-RFI02-06 Attachment 1.xlsx 
Page 2 of 10 

line no. Vendor Amount YEAR 
62 HOUSTON LIVESTOCK SHOW 395 2021 
63 LA PORTE BAYSHORE CHAMBER OF COMMERCE 80 2021 
64 PIRATES PROPERTY OWNERS' ASSOCIATION 250 2021 
65 ROSENBERG ROTARY Club 259 2021 
66 SEALY CHAMBER OF COMMERCE 350 2021 
67 SOUTH BELT-ELLINGTON CHAMBER OF COMMERCE 70 2021 
68 VIETNAM VETERANS OF AMERICA CHAPTER 922 500 2021 
69 WEST CHAMBERS COUNTY CHAMBER OF COMMERCE 45 2021 
70 WESTIN HOUSTON DOWNTOWN 285 2021 
71 ARMAND BAYOU NATURE CENTER 1,510 2021 
72 BAY AREA HOUSTON ECONOMIC PARTNERSHIP 10,000 2021 
73 BAYTOWN WEST CHAMBERS COUNTY ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT 5,000 2021 
74 BIOHOUSTON INC 8,000 2021 
75 CITY OF WALLER TEXAS ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION 3,500 2021 
76 DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION OF RICHMOND 5,000 2021 
77 ECONOMIC ALLIANCE HOUSTON PORT REGION 10,000 2021 
78 FORT BEND ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT COUNCIL 10,000 2021 
79 GALVESTON ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT PARTNERSHIP, INC 7,500 2021 
80 GREATER HOUSTON BLACK CHAMBER OF COMMERCE 1,500 2021 
81 GREATER HOUSTON BUILDERS ASSOCIATION (GHBA) 3,500 2021 
82 HOUSTON HISPANIC CHAMBER OF COMMERCE 15,000 2021 
83 HOUSTON NW CHAMBER OF COMMERCE 2,500 2021 
84 KATY AREA ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT COUNCIL 10,000 2021 
85 LAKE HOUSTON CHAMBER OF COMMERCE 10,000 2021 
86 PARTNERSHIP LAKE HOUSTON 1,100 2021 
87 PASADENA ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION 5,000 2021 
88 PEARLAND ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION 6,000 2021 
89 SEALY ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION 4,000 2021 
90 SER-JOBS FOR PROGRESS 5,000 2021 
91 SIOR - HOUSTON 2,600 2021 
92 TEXAS ENERGY MANAGERS ASSOCIATION 3,500 2021 
93 THE WOODLANDS AREA ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT PARTNERSHIP 2,000 2021 
94 TOMBALL ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION 8,000 2021 
95 WALLER COUNTY ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT 10,800 2021 
96 WHARTON ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION 5,000 2021 
97 CY-FAIRCHAMBEROF COMMERCE 300 2021 
98 ECONOMIC ALLIANCE HOUSTON PORT REGION 40 2021 
99 HOTEL & LODGING ASSOCIATION OF GREATER HOUSTON 475 2021 
100 HOUSTON BUILDING OWNERS & MANAGERS ASSOCIATION 110 2021 
101 SQFORT BEND PARTNERS 100 2021 
102 THE WILDERNESS GOLF CO 284 2021 
103 ARIZONA STATE UNIVERSITY 50,000 2021 
104 BROOKWOOD IN GEORGETOWN VOCATIONAL 10,300 2021 
105 BUSH LITERACY. ORG 5,000 2021 
106 CENTRAL FORT BEND CHAMBER OF COMMERCE 1,500 2021 
107 GALVESTON ISD EDUCATION FOUNDATION 1,000 2021 
108 GOOSE CREEK CISD EDUCATION FOUNDATION 1,000 2021 
109 GREATER HOUSTON BUILDERS ASSOCIATION (GHBA) 4,000 2021 
110 GREATER HOUSTON FRONTIERS CLUB INC. 15,000 2021 
111 HOUSTON COMMUNITY COLLEGE FOUNDATION 7,500 2021 
112 Houston Independent School District 2,563 2021 
113 PASADENA ISD EDUCATION FOUNDATION 500 2021 
114 UNITED NEGRO COLLEGE FUND 8,500 2021 
115 UNIVERSITY OF COLORADO 30,000 2021 
116 UNIVERSITY OF HOUSTON EAA 2021 GALA 5,000 2021 
117 WALMART.COM 1,270 2021 
118 GALVESTON DAILY NEWS 300 2021 
119 PAYPAL LSUHOUSTON 400 2021 
120 INSTITUTE FOR SAFETY IN POWERLINE CONTRUCTION 23,200 2021 
121 TOTAL CONTRIBUTIONS - 2021 646,670 

Page 2 of 10 10 



CenterPoint Energy 
OPUC 02-06 RFI - Charitable Contributions 2021 - 2024 

SOAH DOCKET NO. 473-24-13232 
PUC Docket No. 56211 

OPUC-RFI02-06 Attachment 1.xlsx 
Page 3 of 10 

line no. Vendor Amount YEAR 
122 AMERESCO INC 134,501 2022 
123 ARAMARK SPORTS AND ENTERTAINMENT 1,000 2022 
124 BAKERRIPLEY 200,000 2022 
125 BELLAIRE PARKS.ORG 1,000 2022 
126 BLOCK, INC. 2,025 2022 
127 CITY OF HOUSTON TOUR DE TREES BIKE RIDE 2,500 2022 
128 CYSTIC FIBROSIS FOUNDATION 47,000 2022 
129 EVENTBRITE INC. 3,854 2022 
130 GOODWORLD 512 2022 
131 GULF COAST BIRD OBSERVATORY 6,000 2022 
132 HOUSTON LIVESTOCK SHOW AND RODEO 4,225 2022 
133 KIDS UNLIMITED FOUNDATION 28,390 2022 
134 LEVY RESTAURANTS 500 2022 
135 NETWORK FOR GOOD, INC. 1,500 2022 
136 SALVATION ARMY 10,000 2022 
137 SER-JOBS FOR PROGRESS 5,000 2022 
138 SOLE'ANA STABLES 47,000 2022 
139 THE GRIDWISE ALLIANCE INC 20,000 2022 
140 WIX.COM INC 1,171 2022 
141 APPLE 217 2022 
142 BENJAMIN BROOKE MILLIGAN 200 2022 
143 GRILL CONCEPTS MANAGEMENT 165 2022 
144 HEB 100 2022 
145 HOUSTON LIVESTOCK SHOW AND RODEO 120 2022 
146 HOUSTON LIVESTOCK SHOW AND RODEO 266 2022 
147 HOUSTON LIVESTOCK SHOW AND RODEO 85 2022 
148 NETWORK FOR GOOD, INC. 275 2022 
149 NIKE RETAILSERVICES 250 2022 
150 ROSENBERG ROTARY CLUB 250 2022 
151 ROSENBERG ROTARY CLUB 259 2022 
152 TIME TO LEVEL THE PLAYING FIELD, INC. 250 2022 
153 WIX.COM INC 250 2022 
154 ANCHOR POINT 2,000 2022 
155 ARMAND BAYOU NATURE CENTER 1,500 2022 
156 BAY AREA HOUSTON ECONOMIC PARTNERSHIP 33,100 2022 
157 BAYTOWN AREA-WEST CHAMBERS COUNTY 5,000 2022 
158 BAYTOWN CHAMBER OF COMMERCE 1,530 2022 
159 BUFFALO BAYOU PARTNERSHIP 6,000 2022 
160 CENTRAL FORT BEND CHAMBER 1,850 2022 
161 CENTRAL HOUSTON INC 5,000 2022 
162 CITY OF RICHMOND 5,000 2022 
163 CLEAR LAKE AREA CHAMBER 500 2022 
164 CREEKSIDE PARKWINTER FESTIVAL 500 2022 
165 CROSBY HUFFMAN CHAMBER OF COMMERCE 4,500 2022 
166 EDISON ELECTRIC INSTITUTE 975 2022 
167 ELLIOTT-CHANDLER FOUNDATION 5,150 2022 
168 FORT BEND ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT COUNCIL 15,500 2022 
169 GREATER HOUSTON BLACK CHAMBER 4,000 2022 
